BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

1.4



HEALING ARTS

In the Matter of SCOTT B. CHORNY, D.C.

12.5

156

Kansas License No. 1-04226

SUMMARY ORDER OF CANCELLATION OF LICENSE

NOW, on this day of September, 1997, this matter comes before Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., serving as Presiding Officer in summary proceedings. Licensee does not appear.

The Presiding Officer specifies the following findings of fact, conclusions of law and reasons for actions:

1. The license of Scott B. Chorny, D.C. (hereafter "Licensee") issued by the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts (hereafter "Board") to practice as a chiropractic doctor in the State of Kansas expired June 30, 1997.

2. On or about, June 23, 1997, Board received Licensee's application for renewal and a check numbered 739, drawn on the First American Bank, Texas in the sum of \$150.

3. As a result of receipt of said check and application for renewal, Licensee was issued receipt # 9805486 indicating Licensee's license to practice in the State of Kansas had been renewed for the period of July 1, 1997 through September 30, 1998.

4. The Board has received notification from the State Treasurer that Licensee's aforementioned check had been returned not paid because of insufficient funds.

5. Board staff contacted Licensee by telephone on July 10 and July 30, 1997 notifying

Licensee of the return of the check, but Licensee has failed to pay the annual renewal fee of \$150 together with a returned check fee of \$15.

Licensee's license to practice chiropractic in the State of Kansas should be cancelled 6. due to failure to renew as provided by K.S.A. 1996 Supp. 65-2809.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the license of Licensee issued by the Board to practice chiropractic in the State of Kansas is cancelled

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Licensee is entitled to request a hearing on this Order, in writing, to the Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, 235 S Topeka Blvd., Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068 within five (5) days of service of this Order and if a hearing is not requested within the time and manner as stated above, this decision becomes final and effective upon the expiration of the time for requesting a hearing.

DATED this 5^{th} day of September, 1997.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

RENCE T. BUENING, JR.

Executive Director

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lawrence T. Buening, Jr., Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, do hereby certify that on the $3^{-t/l}$ day of September, 1997, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Summary Order of Cancellation of License was sent postage prepaid, first class U.S. mail to the following:

> Scott B. Chorny, D.C. 3808 Gold Finch Circle College Station, TX 77845

and a copy was hand-delivered to:

Charlene K. Abbott Licensing Administrator Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, KS 66603

LAWRENCE T. BUENING, JR. #94, Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, KS 66603 (913) 296-3680

LTB37/Chorny.SOC